EXCEL|MATE CC
(Charging Coupler)
AMPHENOL PCD SHENZHEN
2
CONTENTS
IEC STANDARD - TERMS AND DEFINITIONS…………………………................ 3
iec type 2 - Technical characteristics.....…...…....................….…..... 4

LXXXX: Cable lenght (unit in mm)
13
HOW TO ORDER
                                                      HVCO                                                                                                      I M A SC R6 PSXXX T R W LXXXX  XXXX
   I: IEC Type 2 Charge outlet
  Connector type:
  M: Plug / Plug + Vehicle connector (see p.12) /
       Vehicle connector
  F:  Socket-outlet / Vehicle inlet
  Plug version:
  A: Version A (Plug only)
  S: EVSE coupler (Plug or socket-outlet)
  SC: Plug + Vehicle connector (see p.12)
  Omit SC: Vehicle coupler (Vehicle connector or
                   vehicle inlet)
  Contact size:
  R6: 6mm Radsok, pin contact
  Type of connector and insert arrangements:
  PSXXX: 20A cable side (Plug Slow / Vehicle connector Slow)
  PFXXX: 32A cable side (Plug Fast / Vehicle connector Fast)
  SSXXX: 20A panel side (Socket-outlet Slow / Vehicle inlet Slow)
  SFXXX: 32A panel side (Socket-outlet Fast / Vehicle inlet Fast)
  Temperature sensor:
  T: Temperature sensor
  Omit: No temperature sensor needed
  R: Resistor inside the plug / vehicle connector
  Omit: No resistor needed
  W: Protection tube
  Omit: No protection tube needed
 Cable length:
  LXXXX: Cable lenght (Unit in mm)
  Omit: No cable needed
 Cable accessories:
  xxxx: Cable accessories or customer code
14
KEY FEATURES:
Compliant with:
IEC 62196-2
IEC 62196-3
MECHANICAL
Mating cycles > 10,000 cycles (unloaded)
Insertion /
withdrawal force < 100N
ELECTRICAL
Rated current See page 18 and 20
Rated voltage See page 18 and 20
Contact resistance 0.5mΩ Max (AC)
0.35mΩ Max (DC)
Insulation resistance > 100MΩ
Temperature sensor
(Optional)
The two power contacts DC+
and DC- are monitored by
temperature-dependent resistor
sensors
ENVIRONMENTAL
Protection degree IP44 (mated)
Ambient temperature -30°C to 50°C
MATERIAL
Shell Nylon
Contact Copper alloy, silver or nickel
plating
lnserts Thermoplastic
Sealing gasket Rubber or silicon rubber
Insulator inflammability UL94V0
EXCEL|MATE CC IEC COMBO - TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
15
IEC COMBO VEHICLE INLET DIMENSIONS
Rear mount without protection cap
Rear mount with protection cap
83.5
6.5
16.0 84.8

1000V | 65A, 125A, 200A DC- (High power d.c.)
19
HOW TO ORDER | IEC COMBO
HVCO                                                                                                      C M T R8 PF 5XX LXXXX XXXX
  C: IEC Combo
  Connector type:
  M: Vehicle connector
  Temperature sensor:
  T: PT1000 temperature sensor
  Contact size:
  R8: 8mm Radsok
  Type of connector and insert arrangements:
  PFXXX: 32A cable side (Vehicle connector Fast)
  Cable size for DC:
  5XX: Cable size for DC
  Cable length:
  LXXXX: Cable length (Unit in mm)
  L0000: No cable needed
  Cable accessories:
  xxxx: Cable accessories or customer code
IEC Combo Vehicle connector
HVCO                                                                                                      C F 6 A T R8 SFXXX LXXXX  XXXX
  C: IEC Combo
  Connector type:
  F: Vehicle inlet
  AC cable size:
  6: 6mm2, 32A
  Omit: Without AC cable (DC cable only)
  Protection cap:
  A: Protection cap
  Temperature sensor (For DC):
  T: NTC temperature sensor (For 65A, 125A)
  PT: PT1000 temperature sensor (For 65A, 125A, 200A)
  Contact size:
  R8: 8mm pin contact
  Type of connector and insert arrangements:
  SFXXX: 32A panel side (Vehicle inlet Fast)
  Cable length:
  LXXXX: Cable length (Unit in mm)
  L0000: No cable needed
  Cable accessories:
  xxxx: Cable accessories or customer code
IEC Combo Vehicle inlet
20
PART NUMBER | IEC COMBO
HOLDER FOR PLUG
P/N: C-C220027208
(Connectors do not include, please order seperately)
Material: PC+PBT(UL94-V0)
Vehicle inlet
P/N Rated current
(AC)
Rated current
(DC) Phase AC cable size DC cable size
Temperature
sensor (DC)
Recommended
HVCOCF6ATR8SF916 32A 65A 3 6mm2 16mm2 NTC
HVCOCF6ATR8SF950 32A 125A 3 6mm2 50mm2 NTC
HVCOCF6ATR8SF970 32A 200A 3 6mm2 70mm2 PT1000
HVCOCF6ATR8SF716 32A 65A 1 6mm2 16mm2 NTC
HVCOCF6ATR8SF750 32A 125A 1 6mm2 50mm2 NTC
HVCOCF6ATR8SF770 32A 200A 1 6mm2 70mm2 PT1000
HVCOCFR8ATSF516 - 65A - - 16mm2 NTC
HVCOCFR8ATSF550 - 125A - - 50mm2 NTC
HVCOCFR8ATSF570 - 200A - - 70mm2 PT1000
Vehicle connector
P/N Rated current
(DC) DC cable size Temperature sensor
HVCOCMTR8PF516 65A 16mm2 PT1000

Pin
27
HOW TO ORDER | SAE COMBO
HVCO                                                                                                      SAE M 125A LXXXX XXXX
  SAE: SAE Combo
  Connector type:
  M: Vehicle Connector
  Rated current DC:
  65A: 65A
  125A:125A
  200A: 200A
  Cable length:
  LXXXX: Cable length (Unit in mm)
  Cable accessories:
  xxxx: Cable accessories or customer code
SAE Combo Vehicle Connector
HOLDER FOR PLUG
P/N: C-P03BP00156
(Connectors do not include, please order seperately)
Material: Thermoplastic (UL94-V0)
32.0 1.0 5.0 1.0
75.0 1.0
60.0 0.5
10
3.
0
0.
5
11
8.
0
1.
0
4 6.5 0.5X
32.0 1.0 5.0 1.0
75.0 1.0
60.0 0.5
10
3.
0
0.
5
11
8.
0
1.
0
4 6.5 0.5X
28
KEY FEATURES:
Compliant with:
IEC 62196-1
IEC 62196-2
IEC 62196-3
UL2251
SAE J1772
MECHANICAL
Mating cycles > 10,000 cycles (unloaded)